

Extraordinary No.58/2018

Wednesday, 1 August 2018

COMMERCIAL

Liquidator and Creditor Notice

IRON AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLY LTD.

(The "Company")

 $(In\ Voluntary\ Liquidation)$

The Companies Law (2016 Revision)

TAKE NOTICE that the following Special Resolution was passed by the Sole Member of the above-mentioned Company on 13 June 2018.

"IT WAS RESOLVED that the Company be placed into Voluntary Liquidation in accordance with the terms of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) and that Eduardo E. Mendoza Gil be appointed as Voluntary Liquidator to act for the purposes of such winding up."

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 24 August 2018, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 1 August 2018

EDUARDO E. MENDOZA GIL Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

Address for Service.

C/o Siderurgica Venezolana "Sivensa" S.A.C.A.

Avenida Venezuela

Torre America, Piso 11

Urbanizacion Bello Monte, Aptdo. 4693

Caracas 1050

Venezuela

 ${\bf Email:}\ \underline{{\bf eduardo.mendoza@sivensa.com}}$

Tel No: 011-58 (212) 707 6436

Final Meeting Notice

IRON AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLY LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2016 Revision)
Notice Of An Extraordinary General Meeting
Of The Sole Member

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law, that the Final Meeting of the Sole Member of Iron And Equipment Supply Ltd., (the "Company") will be held at the offices of C/o Siderurgica Venezolana "Sivensa" S.A.C.A., Avenida Venezuela, Torre America, Piso 11, Urbanizacion Bello Monte, Aptdo. 4693, Caracas 1050, Venezuela, on 24 August, 2018 at 10.00 am.

The purpose of the Meeting will be to:-

- lay before the Member of the Company, the Report of the Liquidator on the winding up of the Company;
- 2. approve the Report of the Liquidator; and
- 3. approve the Remuneration of the Liquidator.

Dated: 1 August 2018

EDUARDO E. MENDOZA GIL Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

C/o Siderurgica Venezolana "Sivensa" S.A.C.A. Avenida Venezuela Torre America, Piso 11 Urbanizacion Bello Monte, Aptdo. 4693 Caracas 1050 Venezuela Email:eduardo.mendoza@sivensa.com

Tel No: 011-58 (212)707 6436